TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		05/02/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNO SEASONAL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1571 West Copans Road, Suite 105	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77531861	POWER NOTCH
Serial Number:	78717580	CRAFTABLES
Registration Number:	3343789	PENN
Serial Number:	77360646	TITAN
Serial Number:	77519408	CRAFTAB ES
Registration Number:	3575948	CRAFTABLES
Serial Number:	77519401	B.ORGANIZED
Serial Number:	77656234	STRETCHRITE
Serial Number:	77531863	NANO TIP
Serial Number:	77519399	B.ORGANIZED
Serial Number:	77531858	PROFESSIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	3363750	SEW QUICK
Registration Number:	0810624	STRETCH-RITE
Registration Number:	0966122	STRETCH-RITE
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1038425	KOMFORT KUT
Registration Number:	1977956	RAIN FREE
Registration Number:	3451331	CRAFTY STITCHER
Registration Number:	3316658	STITCHES
Registration Number:	3427735	EASYSTITCHER
Registration Number:	3345856	STORE-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	3501869	WRAP-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	3496026	NO LADDER
Registration Number:	3369295	ST. NICK'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3376016	ST. NICK'S CHOICE PROFESSIONAL DECORATOR
Registration Number:	3374313	SHEAR PERFECTION
Registration Number:	3263394	GEM SETTER
Serial Number:	77553853	EVERYDAY INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	2058709	
Registration Number:	2107534	EVERGREEN
Registration Number:	2396510	PENTA
Registration Number:	2044217	THE ONE MINUTE CHRISTMAS TREE STAND
Registration Number:	1593060	GPG
Registration Number:	2048246	ALL-IN-ONE
Registration Number:	2759971	OMNI
Registration Number:	3036692	ONCE N' FOREVER
Registration Number:	1545408	LITES-UP
Registration Number:	1986108	SWIVEL STRAIGHT
Registration Number:	2201788	PIVOT POINT
Registration Number:	2181545	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3399426	CHRISTMAS EVE
Registration Number:	3095099	LUMINIQUE
Registration Number:	3095100	HOLIDAY RADIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-419-2055
Email: sloftis@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP IP Department

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33411.021241		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelly Anderson		
Signature:	/Shelly Anderson/		
Date:	05/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 12 source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page11.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page11.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page12.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS terminates and releases (i) that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 27, 2009 by and among **SUNTRUST BANK**, as agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), **DYNO LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Dyno</u>") and **DYNO SEASONAL SOLUTIONS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>DSS</u>"), (ii) that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 2, 2009, by and among Agent, Dyno and DSS and (iii) that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 11, 2012, by and among Agent, Dyno and DSS (Dyno and DSS each, an "<u>Assignor</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>", and each with an office located at 1571 West Copans Road, Suite 105, Pompano Beach, Florida 33064).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interests granted to it by Assignors in (i) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to those United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, along with the goodwill appurtenant thereto (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all of the reissues, extensions or continuations of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill associated with such Marks, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and (v) all proceeds of any of the foregoing.

Agent hereby re-assigns to each Assignor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

The aforementioned security interests were previously respectively recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (i) on March 19, 2009, at Reel 003955, Frame 0735, (ii) on November 25, 2009, at Reel 004103, Frame 0493, and (iii) on June 20, 2012, at Reel 004805, Frame 0094.

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of May 2, 2013.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

SunTrust/Dyno - Trademark Release 45320548

SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent

Name: Joseph Massaroni Title: Director

Schedule A

See Attached.

SunTrust/Dyno - Trademark Release 45320548

SCHEDULE I

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RECORDATION DATE: 03/19/2009 REEL/FRAME: 003955/0735

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 33411.031134

ASSIGNOR:

DYNO LLC

DOC DATE: 02/27/2009 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNOR:

DYNO SEASONAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

DOC DATE: 02/27/2009
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE

AGENT

303 PEACHTREE STREET

23RD FLOOR

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

003955/0735 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77531861 FILING DATE: 07/25/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: POWER NOTCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78717580 FILING DATE: 09/21/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CRAFTABLES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78595996 FILING DATE: 03/28/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3343789 ISSUE DATE: 11/27/2007

MARK: PENN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77360646 FILING DATE: 12/27/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: TITAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77519408 FILING DATE: 07/10/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CRAFTAB ES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77519396 FILING DATE: 07/10/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3575948 ISSUE DATE: 02/17/2009

MARK: CRAFTABLES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77519401 FILING DATE: 07/10/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: B.ORGANIZED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77656234 FILING DATE: 01/26/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: STRETCHRITE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77531863 FILING DATE: 07/25/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NANO TIP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

003955/0735 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77519399 FILING DATE: 07/10/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: B.ORGANIZED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77531858 FILING DATE: 07/25/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: PROFESSIONAL SERIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78915433 FILING DATE: 06/23/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3363750 ISSUE DATE: 01/01/2008

MARK: SEW QUICK

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72208963 FILING DATE: 12/28/1964

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 810624 ISSUE DATE: 06/28/1966

MARK: STRETCH-RITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72402630 FILING DATE: 09/13/1971

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 966122 ISSUE DATE: 08/14/1973

MARK: STRETCH-RITE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73042607 FILING DATE: 01/24/1975

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1038425 ISSUE DATE: 04/27/1976

MARK: KOMFORT KUT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74635804 FILING DATE: 02/17/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1977956 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996

MARK: RAIN FREE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78915425 FILING DATE: 06/23/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3451331 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/2008

MARK: CRAFTY STITCHER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77101846 FILING DATE: 02/07/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3316658 ISSUE DATE: 10/23/2007

MARK: STITCHES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003955/0735 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77106632 FILING DATE: 02/13/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3427735 ISSUE DATE: 05/13/2008

MARK: EASYSTITCHER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78839355 FILING DATE: 03/16/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3345856 ISSUE DATE: 11/27/2007

MARK: STORE-N-ROLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78838737 FILING DATE: 03/16/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3501869 ISSUE DATE: 09/16/2008

MARK: WRAP-N-ROLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78838691 FILING DATE: 03/16/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3496026 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/2008

MARK: NO LADDER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78838699 FILING DATE: 03/16/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3369295 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2008

MARK: ST. NICK'S CHOICE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78838704 FILING DATE: 03/16/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3376016 ISSUE DATE: 01/29/2008

MARK: ST. NICK'S CHOICE PROFESSIONAL DECORATOR DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78920333 FILING DATE: 06/29/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3374313 ISSUE DATE: 01/22/2008

MARK: SHEAR PERFECTION

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77019624 FILING DATE: 10/12/2006 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3263394 ISSUE DATE: 07/10/2007

MARK: GEM SETTER

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

RECORDATION DATE: 11/25/2009

REEL/FRAME: 004103/0493

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST DOCKET NUMBER: 33411.031134

ASSIGNOR:

DYNO SEASONAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

DOC DATE: 10/02/2009 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

303 PEACHTREE STREET 23RD FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

004103/0493 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77553853 FILING DATE: 08/22/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: EVERYDAY INNOVATIONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74719390 FILING DATE: 08/23/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2058709 ISSUE DATE: 05/06/1997

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74417637 FILING DATE: 07/23/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2107534 ISSUE DATE: 10/21/1997

MARK: EVERGREEN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75675732 FILING DATE: 04/05/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2396510 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/2000

MARK: PENTA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74557944 FILING DATE: 08/05/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2044217 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/1997

MARK: THE ONE MINUTE CHRISTMAS TREE STAND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73810774 FILING DATE: 07/05/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1593060 ISSUE DATE: 04/24/1990

MARK: GPG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74679200 FILING DATE: 05/23/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2048246 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/1997

MARK: ALL-IN-ONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76358802 FILING DATE: 01/15/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2759971 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/2003

MARK: OMNI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78389188 FILING DATE: 03/23/2004 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3036692 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/2005

MARK: ONCE N' FOREVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

004103/0493 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73762030 FILING DATE: 11/07/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1545408 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/1989

MARK: LITES-UP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74528399 FILING DATE: 05/23/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1986108 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1996

MARK: SWIVEL STRAIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75109938 FILING DATE: 05/28/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2201788 ISSUE DATE: 11/03/1998

MARK: PIVOT POINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RECORDATION DATE: 06/20/2012 REEL/FRAME: 4805/0094

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 33411.31209

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 06/11/2012 DYNO SEASONAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA

ENTITY: BANKING CORPORATION

303 PEACHTREE STREET

23RD FLOOR

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

MARK: CHRISTMAS EVE

SERIAL NUMBER: 75279342

FILING DATE: 04/22/1997
REGISTRATION DATE: 08/11/1998 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2181545

MARK: ULTIMATE

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78513555 FILING DATE: 11/09/2004

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3399426 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/18/2008

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78513566

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3095099

MARK: LUMINIQUE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78513569

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3095100

MARK: HOLIDAY RADIANCE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 11/09/2004

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/23/2006

FILING DATE: 11/09/2004
REGISTRATION DATE: 05/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005020 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 05/03/2013